

**HB1160/383029/1**

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1160  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “requiring” and substitute “clarifying the authority of”; in the same line, strike “a”; in the same line, strike “official” and substitute “officials”; in line 6, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “circumstances;” in line 14; and in line 22, after “offense” insert “involving rape or a sexual offense”.

On page 2, in lines 6, 8, and 13, in each instance, strike “and gang-like activity” and substitute “, gang activity, and similar destructive or illegal group behavior”; in lines 7 and 8, strike “county board of education” and substitute “local school system”; in lines 8, 9, 10, and 11, in each instance, after “policy” insert “or regulations”; in lines 9, 10, 11, and 12, in each instance, strike “county board” and substitute “local school system”; in line 14, strike “gang or gang-like activity” and substitute “gang activity or similar destructive or illegal group behavior”; and in line 23, after “date;” insert “requiring the Administrative Office of the Courts, the Department of Human Resources, the Department of Juvenile Services, and the State Department of Education to report to the Governor, the General Assembly, and certain legislative committees on or before a certain date regarding a certain process, certain notification, and certain recommendations;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike “SHALL”; in line 13, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; and in line 17, strike “REQUIRED” and substitute “AUTHORIZED”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 3 through line 2 on page 4, inclusive.

(Over)

On page 4, in line 7, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike “SHALL”; in line 14, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; and in line 18, strike “REQUIRED” and substitute “AUTHORIZED”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 4 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.